



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 1369 OF 2026

Vinayak Shrihari Purkalwar & others

..VS..

The State of Maharashtra & others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. P. S. Kshirsagar, Advocate for the petitioners.
Mrs. H. S. Dhande, AGP for the respondent No.1.
Mr. R. S. Parsodkar, Advocate for the intervenor.
Ms. Richa Tiwari, Advocate for the intervenor.

CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.

DATED : 12th MARCH, 2026

1. By consent of the parties, list the matter on **16/03/2026** in the first 10 matters, as learned Counsel for the Zilla Parishad, Gadchiroli is not available.
2. To be tagged along with Writ Petition No.7798/2025.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)